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Dates for your Diary 

Week commencing 29th September 2025 
School Website: www.tgps.uk.com 

X (Twitter) : @TGPS_NorthLincs 

Monday 29th September 

 
Y3 & Y4 Maths After School Club – 3.15pm-4.15pm 
 

Tuesday 30th September 

 
 

Wednesday 1st October 

 
Writing Club (Invite only) – 8am 
 
Y4 Welcome Wednesday – Times tables focus – 9am–10am 
 
KS1 Arts Award Discover After School Club (Invite only) – 3.15pm-4.15pm 
 
Y3 & Y4 Multisports After School Club – 3.15pm-4.15pm 
 
KS2 Computing After School Club (Invite only) – 3.15pm-4.15pm 
 

Thursday 2nd October 

 
Theme Day Menu – Out of this World 
 
Y5 & Y6 Multisports After School Club – 3.15pm-4.15pm 
 

Friday 3rd  October 

 

Feel Good Friday – Children can come to school in non-uniform (No Crocs) 
 

 
 
 

Weather Forecast 

Mon 29th Sept 

17° 
 

Tue 30th Sept 
18°   

Wed 1st Oct 
19°   

Thu 2nd Oct 
17°  

Fri 3rd Oct 
16°  

 

 

http://www.tgps.uk.com/
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Attendance 

 
Whole School Attendance 
 

 
                       93.7% 

                                               
 KS1 

 
Class of the week 

                                                 
KS2 

 

                   
                 1M – 95.63 % 
 
                 
                          
                 4B – 96.13 % 

 

Attendance Ladder 

100% = 0 days off school 

99% = 2 days off school each year 

97% = 5 days off school each year 

95% = 10 days off school each year 

90% = 20 days off school each year 

85% = 30 days off school each yea 

 

Welcome Wednesday 

Date and 
time 

Year group and activity 

8.10.25   
TBC 

Year 6 - African Drumming workshop 

22.10.25 
9am-10am 

Year 5 - Viking activity 

Half term 

5.11.25 
9am-10am 

FS2 Phonics Workshop 

12.11.25 
9am-10am 

EAL Parent coffee morning 

19.11.25 
9am-10am 

Year 2 - Times tables activities, promoting TTrockstars and parental 
engagement 

26.11.25 
9am-10am 

Year 3 - Homework expectations (carousel -  online activities (TTRS, SPAG 
Monsters, Ed Shed etc), timetables activities and reading).  

3.12.25 
9am-10am 

F2 - Christmas crafts (children and Parents) 
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Parent/Carer Meetings 

Parent/Carer meetings can be booked via the ‘Guardian Consultations’ section on the Arbor 

app from 6pm, Friday 19th September 2025. 

Year Group Date 

FS1 
Miss Sutherland 

 

Tuesday 7th October 
 

FS2 
Mrs Cooper & Mrs Simpson 

Monday 6th October 
 

Year 1 
Mrs Mann & Miss Thickett 

 

 
Wednesday 8th October 

 

Year 2 
Mrs Smithson & Mrs Turner 

 

Thursday 9th October 
 

Year 3 
Mrs Sture & Miss Ashdown 

 

Monday 13th October 

Year 4 
Miss Wilson & Miss Begum 

 

Tuesday 14th October 
 

Year 5 
Mrs Crowe & Mrs Tong 

 

Thursday 16th October 
 

Year 6 
Miss Dyszy & Mr Sanderson 

 

Friday 17th October 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



4 
 

 

Theme Day Menu 

 

 

 

     
                              

                                      

                                    
                      

     
                    

                         
            

        
                               

                      

                               


